
37.3 milesA. R. T. (Avoid the River Trail) Ride
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride start – Taylor Ranch library parking lot, SW corner of Montaño and Unser 0.0

0.0 → Right Turn right on Bogart St NW 0.0
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Montaño Rd NW 0.2
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Tesuque Dr 0.5
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Homestead Cir NW 1.7
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Taylor Ranch Rd NW 2.2
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Calle Nortena NW 2.7
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Rancho Sereno Rd NW 3.5
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Rancho Milagro Rd 4.0
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Eagle Ranch Rd NW 4.3
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Coors Blvd NW 4.6
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Montaño Rd NW 6.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Taylor Ranch Dr 6.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left into Chevron gas station 6.6
0.0 ↑ Generic Rest stop – Chevron gas station 6.7
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Montaño Rd NW 6.7
1.2 → Right Turn right onto trail on south side of Montaño Rd NW 7.9
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 8.0
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Griegos Rd NW 8.4
2.2 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Comanche Rd NE 10.7
4.3 → Right Turn right onto Pennsylvania St NE 14.9
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Claremont Ave NE 15.6
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Utah St NE 15.9
0.2 ↑ Generic Rest stop – Flying Star Café on Menaul 16.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Utah St NE 16.1
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Claremont Ave NE 16.3
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Pennsylvania St NE 16.6
1.0 → Right Turn right onto trail leading to the I-40 overpass at Winrock 17.6
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Constitution Ave NE 18.3
2.8 ← Left Turn left onto Stanford Dr NE 21.1
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Tucker Ave NE 21.2
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Yale Blvd NE 21.5
0.1 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Yale Blvd NE 21.6
0.3 ↑ Straight Ride through UNM campus to come out at Yale Blvd and Central Ave 21.9
0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Yale Blvd; cross Central Ave 22.2
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Gold Ave SE 22.3
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Buena Vista Dr SE 22.4
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Avenida Cesar Chavez SE 23.1
1.2 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Bridge Blvd SW 24.4
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Sunset Rd SW 26.1
1.1 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Sunset Rd SW 27.1
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Central Ave NW / Historic U.S. 66 27.7
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Atrisco Dr NW 27.8
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Palisades Dr NW 29.1
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Yucca Dr NW 29.7

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Bluewater Rd NW 29.9
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Unser Blvd NW 31.3
5.7 ← Left Turn left onto Bogart St NW 37.0
0.2 → Right Turn right into Taylor Ranch Library parking lot 37.2
0.0 ↑ Generic End of ride – Taylor Ranch Library parking lot 37.3


